‘The Supplier shall start the Services on 15th September 2014 (the “Start Date”) 
and shall complete them by 31st July 2018 (the “End Date”).  

Section 1, Form of Contract, Paragraph 4, Financial Limit 

Please Delete : “Payments under this contract shall not, in any circumstances, exceed 
£10,376,347.20 (Ten Million Three Hundred and Seventy Six Thousand Three Hundred and Forty 
Seven Pounds Twenty Pence) exclusive of any government tax, if applicable. (the “Financial 
Limit”) 

Please Insert : “Payments under this contract shall not, in any circumstances, exceed 
£10,573,594.20 (Ten Million Five Hundred and Seventy Three Thousand Three Hundred and